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Examination Old/New Scheme (December, 2025)

M.B.B.S Second Professional (Main/Supple.)
Time: 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM

S.No. Date Day Subject Paper
1. 11-12-2025 Thursday | Pathology Ist paper
2. 13-12-2025 Saturday | Pathology IInd Paper
3. 16-12-2025 Tuesday | Pharmacology Ist paper
4. 18-12-2025 Thursday | Pharmacology IInd Paper
S. 20-12-2025 Saturday | Microbiology Ist Paper
6. 22-12-2025 Monday | Microbiology IInd Paper
T 23-12-2025 Tuesday | Forensic Medicine Paper (A+B)
8. | 24-12-2025to | Practical exams and Viva Voce Panel of internal examiner to be submitted to
31-12-2025 COE Office, CSIMU, Kanpur by 09.12.2025

M.B.B.S Final Professional Part-I1 (Main/ Supple.)
Time: 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM

Note:-

S.No. Date Day Subject Paper

1. 12-12-2025 Friday Community Medicine | Ist paper

2. 15-12-2025 Monday | Community Medicine | IInd Paper

3. 17-12-2025 Wednesday | Ophthalmology Paper(A+B)

4, 19-12-2025 Friday EN.T. Paper(A+B)

5. 21-12-2025 Sunday | Forensic Medicine Paper (A+B)

6. | 24-12-2025to | Practical exams and Viva Voce Panel of internal examiner to be submitted

31-12-2025 to COE Office, CSIMU, Kanpur by

09.12.2025

1. The use of all Kinds of Electronic Gadgets, Storage Devices, listening devices, etc. is strictly prohibited
inside the main entry gate and Examination Hall of the nominated centers. Seized gadgets will be
confiscated and will not be returned.

2. The use of any kind of Unfair means will be strictly dealt with as per the university’s U.F.M. regulations.

(An jfl?%ﬁ’y ) (Rakesh Kumar)

Deputy. Registrar (Exam) Controller of Examination




